
2021 Southeast Missouri Football
Southeast Missouri Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

09-02-21 #7 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS  L 21-47 4075

09-11-21 at #1 Sam Houston  L 14-52 7728

09-18-21 at Missouri  L 28-59 46598

* 09-25-21 TENNESSEE STATE W 47-14 3896

* 10-02-21 at Tennessee Tech  L 17-28 3655

* 10-09-21 at Austin Peay W 30-14 6729

10-16-21 MURRAY STATE  L 31-32 3682

10-23-21 at #13 UT Martin  L 30-38 2230

* 10-30-21 EASTERN ILLINOIS W 38-15 3773

* 11-13-21 at Murray St.  L 10-28 6313

* 11-20-21 #8 UT MARTIN W 31-14 3219

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

HESS, Geno 10 203 1153 37 1116 5.5 14 66 111.6

OGBONNA, CJ 11 94 446 89 357 3.8 3 39 32.5

RUCKER, S. 11 77 376 28 348 4.5 3 43 31.6

WILLIAMS, Jalyn  6 35 205 43 162 4.6 0 18 27.0

ANDERSON, Q.  4 4 96 0 96 24.0 1 75 24.0

CUSTIS, Zion  2 14 52 4 48 3.4 0 12 24.0

ROBBINS, Keveon  3 7 23 2 21 3.0 0 11 7.0

SMITH, Zack  4 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.8

JESTER, Terrell 11 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

PEREZ, C.  3 2 6 5 1 0.5 0 6 0.3

Total 11 440 2362 216 2146 4.9 21 75 195.1

Opponents 11 395 2198 292 1906 4.8 23 77 173.3

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

OGBONNA, CJ 11 119.26 111-220-8 50.5 1521 12 55 138.3

WILLIAMS, Jalyn  6 87.29 22-47-1 46.8 211 1 26 35.2

PEREZ, C.  3 169.09 4-7-0 57.1 54 1 20 18.0

BUIE, Jacob  4 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

HAYNES, Zach 11 394.00 1-1-0 100.0 35 0 35 3.2

TEAM  5 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

DAVIS, Shabari  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 114.81 138-278-9 49.6 1821 14 55 165.5

Opponents 11 138.25 198-347-11 57.1 2830 20 99 257.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

JESTER, Terrell 11 25 315 12.6 2 40 28.6

KING, Johnny 11 24 449 18.7 5 55 40.8

PALMER, Rashaan 10 18 275 15.3 1 43 27.5

SMITH, Zack  4 17 171 10.1 2 26 42.8

ALSTON, Aaron  8 15 246 16.4 1 43 30.8

WEIDEMANN, Will 11 11 96 8.7 2 35 8.7

HOLTEN, Jake  8 9 82 9.1 0 28 10.2

HESS, Geno 10 5 69 13.8 0 27 6.9

ROBERTS, Wesley  8 5 62 12.4 0 24 7.8

CUSTIS, Zion  2 4 11 2.8 0 6 5.5

STRAUSS, Caleb  7 2 28 14.0 0 21 4.0

TODD, Garrett  8 2 15 7.5 1 9 1.9

RUCKER, S. 11 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Total 11 138 1821 13.2 14 55 165.5

Opponents 11 198 2830 14.3 20 99 257.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

DOAK, Kenny 13-19 68.4 1-1 2-2 7-7 3-6 0-3 45 1

KRAUSE, Adam 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

HESS, Geno 14 - - - - - - - 84

DOAK, Kenny - 13-19 33-34 - - - - - 72

KING, Johnny 5 - - - - - - - 30

RUCKER, S. 3 - - - - - - - 18

OGBONNA, CJ 3 - - - - - - - 18

WEIDEMANN, Will 2 - - - - - - - 12

SMITH, Zack 2 - - - - - - - 12

JESTER, Terrell 2 - - - - - - - 12

ANDERSON, Q. 1 - - - - - - - 6

MATTHEWS, Mike 1 - - - - - - - 6

DAVIS, Shabari 1 - - - - - - - 6

PALMER, Rashaan 1 - - - - - - - 6

ALSTON, Aaron 1 - - - - - - - 6

TODD, Garrett 1 - - - - - - - 6

PIPPIN, DC - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

Total 37 13-20 36-37 - - - - - 297

Opponents 46 8-12 37-40 1-1 1 1-5 - - 341

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Southeast Missouri 42 72 100 83 0 297

Opponents 77 112 78 74 0 341

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 4-7 3-2 1-5 0-0

Conference 4-2 3-0 1-2 0-0

Non-Conference 0-5 0-2 0-3 0-0

Team Statistics SEMO OPP

FIRST DOWNS 187 221

  R u s h i n g 96 91

  P a s s i n g 76 116

  P e n a l t y 15 14

RUSHING YARDAGE 2146 1906

  Rushing Attempts 440 395

  Average Per Rush 4.9 4.8

  Average Per Game 195.1 173.3

  TDs Rushing 21 23

PASSING YARDAGE 1821 2830

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 138-278-9 198-347-11

  Average Per Pass 6.6 8.2

  Average Per Catch 13.2 14.3

  Average Per Game 165.5 257.3

  TDs Passing 14 20

TOTAL OFFENSE 3967 4736

  Average Per Play 5.5 6.4

  Average Per Game 360.6 430.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 26-669 26-485

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-116 12-118

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-121 9-91

FUMBLES-LOST 11-5 14-9

PENALTIES-Yards 67-623 60-528

PUNTS-AVG 66-41.2 50-36.5

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 4 1  2 9 : 1 9

3RD-DOWN Conversions 51/158 59/152

4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/15 10/23

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

HODGES, Trai 4 10 2.5 0 8

LEONARD, Ty 2 31 15.5 0 27

BOOKER, Keandre 1 31 31.0 0 31

MATTHEWS, Mike 1 10 10.0 1 10

TAYLOR, Dony'e 1 39 39.0 0 39

MINCEY, Brandon 1 0 0.0 0 0

DAVIS, Shabari 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

HAYNES, Zach 66 2716 41.2 76 2 31 24 9 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

DAVIS, Shabari 9 46 5.1 0 12

TODD, Garrett 7 67 9.6 0 16

SMITH, Zack 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

JESTER, Terrell 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 18 116 6.4 0 16

Opponents 12 118 9.8 1 52

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

CUSTIS, Zion 6 158 26.3 0 35

DAVIS, Shabari 6 214 35.7 1 86

TODD, Garrett 4 100 25.0 0 36

ANDERSON, Q. 4 98 24.5 0 26

HOLTEN, Jake 2 31 15.5 0 18

SMITH, Zack 2 33 16.5 0 20

JESTER, Terrell 1 24 24.0 0 24

RUCKER, S. 1 11 11.0 0 11

Total 26 669 25.7 1 86

Opponents 26 485 18.7 1 90

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

HESS, Geno 10 1116 69 0 0 0 1185 118.5

KING, Johnny 11 0 449 0 0 0 449 40.8

RUCKER, S. 11 348 2 0 11 0 361 32.8

OGBONNA, CJ 11 357 0 0 0 0 357 32.5

JESTER, Terrell 11 2 315 4 24 0 345 31.4

PALMER, Rasha 10 0 275 0 0 0 275 27.5

DAVIS, Shabari 9 0 0 46 214 0 260 28.9

ALSTON, Aaron 8 0 246 0 0 0 246 30.8

CUSTIS, Zion 2 48 11 0 158 0 217 108.5

SMITH, Zack 4 3 171 -1 33 0 206 51.5

Total 11 2146 1821 116 669 121 4873 443.0

Opponents 11 1906 2830 118 485 91 5430 493.6

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

OGBONNA, CJ 11 314 357 1521 1878 170.7

HESS, Geno 10 203 1116 0 1116 111.6

WILLIAMS, Jalyn 6 82 162 211 373 62.2

RUCKER, S. 11 77 348 0 348 31.6

ANDERSON, Q. 4 4 96 0 96 24.0

PEREZ, C. 3 9 1 54 55 18.3

CUSTIS, Zion 2 14 48 0 48 24.0

HAYNES, Zach 11 1 0 35 35 3.2

ROBBINS, Keveon 3 7 21 0 21 7.0

SMITH, Zack 4 1 3 0 3 0.8

Total 11 718 2146 1821 3967 360.6

Opponents 11 742 1906 2830 4736 430.5

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

32 NORMAN, Bryce 11 32 34 66 7.5-25 1.5-14 . . 4 . 3 . .

0 DOUGLAS, O. 10 19 40 59 7.0-40 3.5-34 . 3 2 1-0 2 . .

2D MINCEY, Brandon 10 23 34 57 9.5-33 1.5-11 1-0 2 3 2-0 1 . .

8D HODGES, Trai 10 28 21 49 1.0-2 . 4-10 8 . . 1 . .

44 MORRISSEY, J. 11 27 22 49 5.5-40 3.0-31 . 2 2 1-0 . . .

Total 11 357 379 736 66-250 16-140 11-121 42 25 9-7 9 2 .

Opponents 11 340 450 790 64-202 18-108 9-91 35 31 5-53 5 1 .



2021 Southeast Missouri Football

Southeast Missouri Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

Team Statistics SEMO OPP

SCORING 297 341

  Points Per Game 27.0 31.0

  Points Off Turnovers 61 51

FIRST DOWNS 187 221

  R u s h i n g 96 91

  P a s s i n g 76 116

  P e n a l t y 15 14

RUSHING YARDAGE 2146 1906

  Yards gained rushing 2362 2198

  Yards lost rushing 216 292

  Rushing Attempts 440 395

  Average Per Rush 4.9 4.8

  Average Per Game 195.1 173.3

  TDs Rushing 21 23

PASSING YARDAGE 1821 2830

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 138-278-9 198-347-11

  Average Per Pass 6.6 8.2

  Average Per Catch 13.2 14.3

  Average Per Game 165.5 257.3

  TDs Passing 14 20

TOTAL OFFENSE 3967 4736

  Total Plays 718 742

  Average Per Play 5.5 6.4

  Average Per Game 360.6 430.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 26-669 26-485

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-116 12-118

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-121 9-91

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 25.7 18.7

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.4 9.8

INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.0 10.1

FUMBLES-LOST 11-5 14-9

PENALTIES-Yards 67-623 60-528

  Average Per Game 56.6 48.0

PUNTS-Yards 66-2716 50-1825

  Average Per Punt 41.2 36.5

  Net punt average 38.8 33.4

KICKOFFS-Yards 59-2971 62-3720

  Average Per Kick 50.4 60.0

  Net kick average 37.5 38.7

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 4 1  2 9 : 1 9

3RD-DOWN Conversions 51/158 59/152

  3rd-Down Pct 32% 39%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/15 10/23

  4th-Down Pct 67% 43%

SACKS BY-Yards 16-140 18-108

MISC YARDS 4 -23

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 37 46

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 13-20 8-12

ON-SIDE KICKS 2-2 0-1

RED-ZONE SCORES (33-33) 100% (31-40) 77%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (23-33) 70% (25-40) 63%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (36-37) 97% (37-40) 93%

ATTENDANCE 18645 73253

  Games/Avg Per Game 5/3729 6/12209

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Southeast Missouri 42 72 100 83 0 297

Opponents 77 112 78 74 0 341



2021 Southeast Missouri Football

Southeast Missouri Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

HESS, Geno 10 203 1153 37 1116 5.5 14 66 111.6

OGBONNA, CJ 11 94 446 89 357 3.8 3 39 32.5

RUCKER, S. 11 77 376 28 348 4.5 3 43 31.6

WILLIAMS, Jalyn  6 35 205 43 162 4.6 0 18 27.0

ANDERSON, Q.  4 4 96 0 96 24.0 1 75 24.0

CUSTIS, Zion  2 14 52 4 48 3.4 0 12 24.0

ROBBINS, Keveon  3 7 23 2 21 3.0 0 11 7.0

SMITH, Zack  4 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.8

JESTER, Terrell 11 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

PEREZ, C.  3 2 6 5 1 0.5 0 6 0.3

TEAM  5 2 0 8 -8 -4.0 0 0 -1.6

Total 11 440 2362 216 2146 4.9 21 75 195.1

Opponents 11 395 2198 292 1906 4.8 23 77 173.3

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

OGBONNA, CJ 11 119.26 111-220-8 50.5 1521 12 55 138.3

WILLIAMS, Jalyn  6 87.29 22-47-1 46.8 211 1 26 35.2

PEREZ, C.  3 169.09 4-7-0 57.1 54 1 20 18.0

TEAM  5 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

HAYNES, Zach 11 394.00 1-1-0 100.0 35 0 35 3.2

BUIE, Jacob  4 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

DAVIS, Shabari  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 114.81 138-278-9 49.6 1821 14 55 165.5

Opponents 11 138.25 198-347-11 57.1 2830 20 99 257.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

JESTER, Terrell 11 25 315 12.6 2 40 28.6

KING, Johnny 11 24 449 18.7 5 55 40.8

PALMER, Rashaan 10 18 275 15.3 1 43 27.5

SMITH, Zack  4 17 171 10.1 2 26 42.8

ALSTON, Aaron  8 15 246 16.4 1 43 30.8

WEIDEMANN, Will 11 11 96 8.7 2 35 8.7

HOLTEN, Jake  8 9 82 9.1 0 28 10.2

HESS, Geno 10 5 69 13.8 0 27 6.9

ROBERTS, Wesley  8 5 62 12.4 0 24 7.8

CUSTIS, Zion  2 4 11 2.8 0 6 5.5

STRAUSS, Caleb  7 2 28 14.0 0 21 4.0

TODD, Garrett  8 2 15 7.5 1 9 1.9

RUCKER, S. 11 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Total 11 138 1821 13.2 14 55 165.5

Opponents 11 198 2830 14.3 20 99 257.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

DAVIS, Shabari 9 46 5.1 0 12

TODD, Garrett 7 67 9.6 0 16

SMITH, Zack 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

JESTER, Terrell 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 18 116 6.4 0 16

Opponents 12 118 9.8 1 52

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

HODGES, Trai 4 10 2.5 0 8

LEONARD, Ty 2 31 15.5 0 27

MINCEY, Brandon 1 0 0.0 0 0

BOOKER, Keandre 1 31 31.0 0 31

MATTHEWS, Mike 1 10 10.0 1 10

TAYLOR, Dony'e 1 39 39.0 0 39

DAVIS, Shabari 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 11 121 11.0 1 39

Opponents 9 91 10.1 1 49

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

DAVIS, Shabari 6 214 35.7 1 86

CUSTIS, Zion 6 158 26.3 0 35

TODD, Garrett 4 100 25.0 0 36

ANDERSON, Q. 4 98 24.5 0 26

HOLTEN, Jake 2 31 15.5 0 18

SMITH, Zack 2 33 16.5 0 20

RUCKER, S. 1 11 11.0 0 11

JESTER, Terrell 1 24 24.0 0 24

Total 26 669 25.7 1 86

Opponents 26 485 18.7 1 90

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

TERRELL, Izeal 1 7 7.0 0 7

Total 1 7 7.0 0 7

Opponents 2 53 26.5 0 51



2021 Southeast Missouri Football
Southeast Missouri Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

HESS, Geno 14 - - - - - - - 84

DOAK, Kenny - 13-19 33-34 - - - - - 72

KING, Johnny 5 - - - - - - - 30

OGBONNA, CJ 3 - - - - - - - 18

RUCKER, S. 3 - - - - - - - 18

JESTER, Terrell 2 - - - - - - - 12

SMITH, Zack 2 - - - - - - - 12

WEIDEMANN, Will 2 - - - - - - - 12

ALSTON, Aaron 1 - - - - - - - 6

PALMER, Rashaan 1 - - - - - - - 6

ANDERSON, Q. 1 - - - - - - - 6

TODD, Garrett 1 - - - - - - - 6

MATTHEWS, Mike 1 - - - - - - - 6

DAVIS, Shabari 1 - - - - - - - 6

PIPPIN, DC - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

CURNO, Clark - - 1-1 - - - - - 1

KRAUSE, Adam - 0-1 - - - - - - 0

Total 37 13-20 36-37 - - - - - 297

Opponents 46 8-12 37-40 1-1 1 1-5 - - 341

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

OGBONNA, CJ 11 314 357 1521 1878 170.7

HESS, Geno 10 203 1116 0 1116 111.6

WILLIAMS, Jalyn 6 82 162 211 373 62.2

RUCKER, S. 11 77 348 0 348 31.6

ANDERSON, Q. 4 4 96 0 96 24.0

PEREZ, C. 3 9 1 54 55 18.3

CUSTIS, Zion 2 14 48 0 48 24.0

HAYNES, Zach 11 1 0 35 35 3.2

ROBBINS, Keveon 3 7 21 0 21 7.0

SMITH, Zack 4 1 3 0 3 0.8

JESTER, Terrell 11 1 2 0 2 0.2

TEAM 5 3 -8 0 -8 -1.6

Total 11 718 2146 1821 3967 360.6

Opponents 11 742 1906 2830 4736 430.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

DOAK, Kenny 13-19 68.4 1-1 2-2 7-7 3-6 0-3 45 1

KRAUSE, Adam 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Southeast Missouri Opponents

Southern Illinois - 22,(28),(25)

Sam Houston 48,45 (50)

Missouri - (43)

Tennessee State (33),(40),(39),(45) -

Tennessee Tech 56,(22) -

Austin Peay (27),52 -

Murray State (40) (18),(35)

UT Martin (31),(37),(38) (26)

Eastern Illinois 51,(36) (41),40

Murray St. (36),42 -

UT Martin 46,(18) 33,36

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

HAYNES, Zach 66 2716 41.2 76 2 31 24 9 0

Total 66 2716 41.2 76 2 31 24 9 0

Opponents 50 1825 36.5 56 2 13 3 4 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

DOAK, Kenny 33 1645 49.8 8 2

KRAUSE, Adam 26 1326 51.0 3 0

Total 59 2971 50.4 11 2 18.7 37.5 27

Opponents 62 3720 60.0 26 1 25.7 38.7 26



2021 Southeast Missouri Football
Southeast Missouri Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

HESS, Geno 10 1116 69 0 0 0 1185 118.5

KING, Johnny 11 0 449 0 0 0 449 40.8

RUCKER, S. 11 348 2 0 11 0 361 32.8

OGBONNA, CJ 11 357 0 0 0 0 357 32.5

JESTER, Terrell 11 2 315 4 24 0 345 31.4

PALMER, Rasha 10 0 275 0 0 0 275 27.5

DAVIS, Shabari 9 0 0 46 214 0 260 28.9

ALSTON, Aaron 8 0 246 0 0 0 246 30.8

CUSTIS, Zion 2 48 11 0 158 0 217 108.5

SMITH, Zack 4 3 171 -1 33 0 206 51.5

ANDERSON, Q. 4 96 0 0 98 0 194 48.5

TODD, Garrett 8 0 15 67 100 0 182 22.8

WILLIAMS, Jaly 6 162 0 0 0 0 162 27.0

HOLTEN, Jake 8 0 82 0 31 0 113 14.1

W E I D E M A N N , 11 0 96 0 0 0 96 8.7

ROBERTS, Wes 8 0 62 0 0 0 62 7.8

TAYLOR, Dony' 11 0 0 0 0 39 39 3.5

BOOKER, Kean 11 0 0 0 0 31 31 2.8

LEONARD, Ty 10 0 0 0 0 31 31 3.1

STRAUSS, Cale 7 0 28 0 0 0 28 4.0

ROBBINS, Keve 3 21 0 0 0 0 21 7.0

HODGES, Trai 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.0

MATTHEWS, Mi 11 0 0 0 0 10 10 0.9

PEREZ, C. 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.3

TEAM 5 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -1.6

Total 11 2146 1821 116 669 121 4873 443.0

Opponents 11 1906 2830 118 485 91 5430 493.6



2021 Southeast Missouri Football

Southeast Missouri Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2021)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

32 NORMAN, Bryce 11 32 34 66 7.5-25 1.5-14 . . 4 . 3 . .

0 DOUGLAS, O. 10 19 40 59 7.0-40 3.5-34 . 3 2 1-0 2 . .

2D MINCEY, Brandon 10 23 34 57 9.5-33 1.5-11 1-0 2 3 2-0 1 . .

44 MORRISSEY, J. 11 27 22 49 5.5-40 3.0-31 . 2 2 1-0 . . .

8D HODGES, Trai 10 28 21 49 1.0-2 . 4-10 8 . . 1 . .

35 TAYLOR, Dony'e 11 22 24 46 . . 1-39 1 . 1-0 . . .

5D LEONARD, Ty 10 29 10 39 0.5-2 . 2-31 5 . . . 1 .

93 DONNELL, Bryson 11 5 34 39 4.5-5 . . 4 5 1-0 . 1 .

18 BOOKER, Keandre 11 21 16 37 9.5-24 1.0-8 1-31 . 3 . 1 . .

11 MATTHEWS, Mike 11 11 18 29 2.5-12 1.0-8 1-10 3 1 . . . .

99 LEWIS, Steven 11 8 20 28 1.5-2 . . 2 1 . . . .

7D JOHNSON, L. 4 14 9 23 0.5-1 . . . . 1-0 . . .

24 DAVIS, Shabari 9 16 5 21 1.0-9 . 1-0 4 . . . . .

16 CARTER, Austin 9 14 6 20 2.0-12 2.0-12 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .

50 MANUEL, Lunden 9 7 13 20 4.0-17 1.5-13 . . 1 . . . .

6D MCCALL, William 5 11 8 19 1.0-3 . . 2 1 . . . .

22 NELOME, Tyler 7 14 4 18 . . . 3 . . . . .

45 TERRELL, Izeal 9 8 9 17 1.5-2 . . . . 1-7 . . .

96 KEEPER, Sam 9 4 9 13 4.0-16 1.0-9 . . . . . . .

34 TAYLOR, Antonio 9 7 3 10 . . . 1 . . . . .

90 HARRIS, Michael 9 3 5 8 . . . . . . . . .

43 KRIENS, Zach 4 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .

95 SACKIE, James 10 1 7 8 1.0-2 . . . 1 . . . .

29 BENSON, Jalon 4 3 4 7 . . . 1 . . . . .

26 TYUS, Keilyn 8 5 2 7 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

17 MADDOX, Patrick 8 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .

38 WALTON, Mali 8 1 4 5 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

91 HOLMES, L. 3 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

3D TAYLOR, Louis 3 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

15 TODD, Garrett 8 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

14 POWELL, Cameron 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

85 ALSTON, Aaron 8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

7 PALMER, Rashaan 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

30 RULE, LaDarrius 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

8 FRAZIER, Pervis 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

81 HOLTEN, Jake 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

19 KRAUSE, Adam 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 FANN, Micah 2 . 1 1 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

21 RUCKER, S. 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

56 GIEG, Zack 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

41 WALKER, Jenson 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

27 CALLENTINE, Jay 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 357 379 736 66-250 16-140 11-121 42 25 9-7 9 2 .

Opponents 11 340 450 790 64-202 18-108 9-91 35 31 5-53 5 1 .


